	09-16-20	002	SHEET	
To the Honorable Commissioner	10222250	00	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Norbert Lutkenhaus	9-3-02	Name: Mag	address of receiving party(ies) giQ Technologies, Inc. Idress: 275 Seventh Ave., 26 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, NY 10001 80333 Muenchen, Fed Rep Germany	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		C		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		Street Address: Same as above		
		City	State: Zip:	
		_		
☐ Other		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
Execution Date: August 2, 2002				
A. Patent Application No.(s) I		B. Patent Notation		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number	of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Neifeld IP Law, PC		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	n Davis Hwy	■ Enclos	eed	
Internal Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy Suite 1001 Arlington, VA 22202		☐ Authorized to be charge to deposit account		
Street Address: Same as Above		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
		50-2106		
City: State:	Zip:			
FREY1 00000067 PCT/US02/08251		(Attach a duplic	cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPAC	E	
is a true copy of the original of	nd belief, the foregoing locument.	lelley	true and correct and any attached copy $ \frac{1}{S/S/OZ} $	
Name of Person Signing Total num	nber of pages including cove	Signature (er sheet, attachments	Date s, and documents: 1	
H Total Hun	2. Pages	,		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

 $Y: \label{lem:continuous} Y: \label{lem:continuous} Wagiq\ MAGI0011UPCT\ Drafts\ PTO1595. wpd$ 

09/05/2002 01 FC:581

Neifeld IP Law Docket No.: MAGI0011U/PCT

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I/WE Norbert LUTKENHAU	S. Fichtestr 13. 9	1054 Erlangen, Germany
	<u>.</u>	
	·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	·	
respectively, have invented new and useful in CONVERTER	mprovements in:	POLARIZATION TO PHASE for which an
application for Letters Patent was executed of	n n	
(Application No. <u>PCT/US02/08251</u> , file	ed 04/10/0	), and
WHEREAS, MagiQ Technologies. Inc. referred to as "ASSIGNEE" having a place of	of business at: 27	(hereinafter
New York, NY 10001	1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title any Letters Patent that may be granted theref possessions and in any and all foreign countr	fore in the United	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I/WE, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I/WE hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

:M960:4 S0-06-1uU

BY: New York, THATTA

REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0921

Further, I/We agree that I/We will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all, and cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grants(s) the firm of Neifeld IP Law, P.C., 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1001, Arlington, Virginia 22202 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 15 20, 2002	Montered
7	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(0)
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(Ciamatona of Inventor)
	(Signature of Inventor)
Date:	(S:
	(Signature of Inventor)

31518
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

NEIFELD IP LAW, P.C. 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY SUITE 1001 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202

Y:\Clients\Magiq\MAGI0011UPCT\Assign020404.wpd

Page 5

Jul-30-02 4:10PM;

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

:1664 868 848

Sent By: New York, LUGITAL

REEL: 013277 FRAME: 0922